
 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 
AGREEMENT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES 

 
WHEREAS, City of Cartersville Public Works (CLIENT) and Consolidated Technologies, Inc., dba 
CTI Engineers, Inc. (CTI) entered into an Agreement dated December 2, 2021, to perform 
professional services for the Leake Street and Erwin Street Drainage Improvements (hereinafter 
referred to as the project); and 
 
WHEREAS, the CLIENT now desires to engage CTI to perform additional services not authorized 
in the original agreement, said services being required to provide design, bidding, and 
construction administration for replacement of 650 linear feet of sanitary sewer within the project 
area.   
 
NOW, THEREFORE, the CLIENT and CTI do hereby agree as follows: 

 
1. Appendix B – Scope of Services is amended to include design, bidding, and construction 

administration for replacement of the sanitary sewer within the project area. 
 
2. The Schedule of Fees included with the original agreement shall be amended to include 

$9,700 in compensation for sanitary sewer design, bidding, and construction 
administration services.  Compensation will be on a lump sum basis as defined in the 
original agreement. 

 
3. All other portions of the original Agreement remain in force. 
 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, both parties have caused this Amendment No. 1 to be executed by 
their duly authorized representatives. 
 
ACCEPTED BY CLIENT:  ACCEPTED BY CTI: 
 
CITY OF CARTERSVILLE  CONSOLIDATED TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 
  dba CTI ENGINEERS, INC. 
 
 
BY   BY   
 
NAME         NAME        Philip R. Schofield, P.E.  
 
TITLE    Mayor    _  TITLE       Vice President  
 
DATE   DATE         9/29/2022  
 
 
BY    
 
NAME          
 
TITLE    City Clerk    _   
 
DATE   
 


